

## कोचिन पोर्ट ट्रस्ट

## **COCHIN PORT TRUST**

W/Island, Cochin-682009.
Phone: 2582003, 2666592
Fax: +91(484)2668163, 2666512
Email: deputychairman@cochinport.gov.in
Website: www.cochinport.gov.in



Dated: 26th March, 2021

No. RTI Cell/Appeal/SPK/2021-S

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005- reg.

Ref:- Your appeal dated 01.03.2021

I have considered your RTI appeal dated 01.03.202. The information at SI. No. 1 & 2 has already been furnished to the appellant.

The information at SI.No. 3 can not be disclosed as the same is exempted under Section 8(i)(e) of Right to Information Act, 2005.

The appeal is disposed off as above.

It is also informed that a Second Appeal, if any, against the above decision shall lie within ninety days from the date of receipt of this communication, with the Chief Information Commissioner. The name and address of the Chief Information Commissioner are given below:

Shri. Y.K. Sinha Chief Information Commissioner Room No. 401, IVth Floor, CIC Bhawan Baba Gangnath Marg Munirka, New Delhi – 110 067

То

Shri. S.P. Kamath Amalgam House Bristow Road Willingdon Island Kochi-682003

Yours faithfully.

First Appellate Authority

## RTI APPEAL DETAILS

RTI Appeal Registration CPTRS/A/E/21/00002

No.:

RTI Appeal Received 01/03/2021

Date:

RTI Request Registration CPTRS/R/E/20/00026

No.:

**RTI Request** 07/12/2020

**Registration Date:** 

Name: SPKAMATH

Gender: Male

Address:

AMALGAM HOUSE, BRISTOW ROADWILLINGDON

ISLAND, KOCHI

**Pin Code:** 682003

State: Kerala

Country: India

+91-9895570014

**Mobile No:** 9895570014

**Email:** spkamath@amalgamfoods.in

Status: Rural

**Educational Status:** 

Citizenship:

Indian

Is Appellant below No

poverty line?:

CPIO of Public Authority 26899 Approached:

CPIO's Order/Decision Details not

Date: provided

CPIO's Order/Decision Details not provided

No.:

Ground For Appeal: Refused access to Information Requested

We had made an application under RTI for getting the copy of Legal Opinion issued by M/s. Menon & Pai, Advocates in

Text of RTI First Appeal:

response to our application seeking consent of teh port trust for

extension of charge in favour of the bank on behalf of the LESSEE as Co-Borrower. Item No. 3 of the application has not

been furnished. Hence this appeal

putup early
3151

Endt. No. RTI Cell Appeal 8PK 2021-5 Dated 03/08/2021

Copy of RTI Appeal is forwarded to DP10, Estate Division, copy
for furnishing the details sought for toy the applicant subject to
the provisions under RTI Act, 2005 to the RTI cell on or before
10/03/2021 Pl.